BUREAU POWELL STREET OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

THE NO. 11 10 0 0

	a the last	NESE SECTION anese race having no P	roperty in any prof	iected area.	
To be con			REGISTI	RATION No. 1029	5
HOME ADDRESS	133 W. 5th Ave		_MARRIED?	Yea	
SEX: Pemale	AGE:	none	Pol	e Jaune, B.	Č.
OCCUPATION AND EX			ADDRESS: 13	3 W. 5th Ave	vana u
	MINDRY BARRET	MARUNO 26	ADDRESS:		
	Mrs. Eiko Toshiko Sadako shove information is true at sh Columbia	KITAGAWA (F)	ADDRESS:	erty of any kind what	oever in any
1 certify that the	above information is true as sh Columbia	3039-	1942.	Minic Kita	gave
Dated this.	epad day of		(Signature)	b. Ehrli	garana
2	De Chapter				

11606

October 1, 1943 DATE Our File No. 11606 Full Name KITAGAWA, Nuie (Mrs. Shiniiro) (Surname in Block Legiers) Male - Female Registration No. 10295 (Check) Pormer Address 2016 Tukon Street, Vancouver, B.C. 133 West 5th Avenue, Vancouver, B.C. Date Evacuated July 25, 1942 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check) bresent Address B666Denvery-B-64 Tashmey B.C. Married - Single Name of Wife (Check) Name of Husband Shinjiro - #04434. Name of Mother Mika (N/R) Name of Father MATSUMOTO, Kichiya (Japan) Names of Children under 16 See husband's sheet. Requested by G. M. Registered with Custodian TYGE OF NO! Additional Information

PERSONAL PROPERTY
SUMMANU

File No. 11606

March 13th, 1946

Re: Nuie KITAGAWA (Mrs.
Shiniro) - Rec.#10295

Life Insurance: No life insurance was declared by the above Japanese person when she signed our form J card under date of July 22, 1942, certifying that she had no property of any kind whatsoever in the protected area of intitials

person when she signed our form J card under date of July 22, 1942, certifying that she had no property of any kind whatsoever in the protected area of British Columbia, but in a letter dated January 25th, 1946, The Prudential Insurance Company advised us that they had received a request from Mrs. Nuie Kitagawa for the Cash Surrender Value of a policy on the life of her daughter, Sadako Kitagawa, the amount being \$63.31.

We suthorized the payment of the Cash Surrender Value of the above-mentioned policy direct to the Bracuee in our letter of January 31, 1946, to the Prudential Insurance Company. Under date of March 5, 1946, we were advised by the Prudential Insurance Company that they had forwarded a cheque for \$63.31 to Mrs. Nuie Kitagawa, thus closing the matter of life insurance.

Specified Articles:

No Specified Articles are revealed on this file.

NO OTHER PROPERTY OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER BELONGING TO THE ABOVE JAPANESE PERSON IS REVEALED ON THIS FILE.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

P. Dougt.

PD/ER

INSURANCE GOMPANN OF AMERICA

AND SERVED AND SERVED AND SERVED AS SERVED AS

Attentions Mr. P. Donet, Administration Dept.

Contlema e

In answer to your letter of January 31, we have today forwarded the surrender check for the above mentioned policy directly to our payer, live. Note hitegard, Rog. 10295, Tachme, B. C. The amount of the check was 501.51.

lours truly,

My 6 form

SHOULD REPLY DE NECESSARY, PLEASE ADDRESS WRITER, MENTION DATE OF THIS LETTER, AND FURNISH POLICY NUMBER.

tount of Labour, Japanese Division Date Erratical, Indian, 80.



Burner I Francisco Company Marie Company Company Company Company Company Company

HISURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

. POME OFFICE PEWARE, N.J.

Folk SESAFACEL-Michigana Theorem

Contrinent of the Socretary of State Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Dank Slag., Santings & Granville, Fancouver, E. C., Canada EVACULATION SECTION

DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T

Attention: Mr. P. Douet,
Administration Dept.

Mrs. Bute hitegams, Inchme, B. C., has requested the cash surrender value of the above policy which was issued on the life of her daughter, andako Hitegams. The policy has a cash surrender value of \$65.51.

Housen, we are withholding settlement pending proper authorization.

From your cifice.

Please divise the undersigned whether we may forward the check directly to our payers.

Yours truly.

SHOULD REPLY BE NECESSARY, PLEASE ADDRESS WRITER, MENTION DATE OF THIS LETTER, AND FURNISH POLICY NUMBER.